$1484E )8 % /Needle bar rocking mechanism




0 00O 0O 0O O /Needle bar rocking mechanism

-]

0oooQ Z|l00
No |PARTS Ne| 7| +[QTY 0o DESCRIPTION
1 (37157 *l* 1 (0000 UPPER FEED SHAFT
2 |[37158 x| * 1 |0000o0O WASHER
3 37120 *|1*| 4 (OO0 RETAINING RING
4 |37117 x| * 2 |0D00O0O0O00oOoOooa NEEDLE BEARING
5 |37118 x| * 2 (000000 OoooOog@m BEARING CASE (A)
6 (37116 x| * 1 |joooag SCREW M6X0.75 L=5
7 137115 ** 1 |[O0o0dood UPPER FEED SHAFTOCOLLAR
8 |37159 x| * 1 |[00oda UPPER FEED LEVER
9 |37136 1 * 2 ([D0O00O0O00O0 SCREW M5X0.8 L=10
10 |37017-A x| * 1 |00D0000@) RUBBER CAP
12 (37166 ** 1 |00 WASHER
13 |33100 x| * 1 |[OD000oooododoa NEEDLE BEARING
14 (37167 **x 1 |[0000o0ooooom) CONNECTING ROD PIN
15 |37164 x| * 1 |000000D000@m) CONNECTING ROD PIN
16 37115 * | * 1 |[D00oOoood COLLAR
17 37116 x| * 1 |[0000 SCREW M6X0.75 L=5
18 |33051 ** 1 |00oo@) NEEDLE BAR BRACKETLCOMPLETE
19 |33051-01 x| * 1 |j0o0oo NEEDLE BAR BRACKET
20 137106 * | * 1 |O0000oad NEEDLE BAR BRACKETOSHAFT
21 133120 ** 1 |[OD000odooo TAPER PIN 3X25
22 [37110 x| * 1 |0ddo NEEDLE BAR URETHANE
23 [33011 x| * 1 |000 RUBBER CAP
24 137503 * | * 1 |00 NEEDLE BAR
25 137504 ** 1 0000 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
26 37505 ** 1 0000 PINCH SCREW M4X0.700L=8
27 37512 x| * 1 |0000wvie@ma) NEEDLE CLAMP 1/16"(STANDARD)
28 116243 x| * 1 | 000@) SCREW M3X0.5 L=35
29 137532 x| * 1 |000g@) SCREW M3X0.5 L=3
30 [N4214 x| * 2 |0 00000COR) OO0 NEEDLE 134x35(R) #90
31 (37107 x| * 1 |O0doo NEEDLE BAR BRACKETOFELT
32 137108 *1* | 3 (000000 FELT PRESSER
33 137109 *|1*| 2 |[DO0DOOOOOOOd SCREW M4X0.7 L=6
34 [33502 x| * 1 |[O0o0oon STOPPER
35 (33503 [+ 1 [Dooo SCREW M5X0.8 L=5
36 133053 * | * 1 |[OD00ooodoo NEEDLE BAR BRACKETUOGUIDE
37 133050 *1*| 2 ([OOO0O SCREW M4X0.7 L=6
38 [33052 x| * 1 |0odoo FELT
39 (37114 x| * 1 00000 NEEDLE BAR GUIDEBLOCK
41 137506 *|1*| 2 |ODO00O0O0O0O00 BUSH
42 137507 x| * 1 |[0000 SCREW M6X1 L=12
43 (33072 ** 1 |00000o0oom) UPPER FEED SHAFTOCOMPLETE
44 133073 x| * 1 |[0000oooo CONNECTING ROD
45 133074 | *| 2 (000000000 CONNECTING LINK
46 133064 1> 2 (OO PIN @ 25 L=12




